Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	79 LARTOT	03 0CT -3 AH 8:	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet		: 29	

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H03000289469 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Tor	
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381
	-

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

quick tax p.a.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electropic Filing, Menu,

Comparate Filing

SOBAT AWARA OF DAMED INTOTEORD ATOL LAT UTBUCKAN



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 3, 2003

EMPIRE

à.

SUBJECT: QUICK TAX F.A. REF: W0300028419

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L02000032480.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H03000289469 Letter Number: 003A00054339

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H03000286469

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Ð

14

OF

QUICK TAX USA, P.A.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the FLORIDA GENERAL CORPORATION ACT, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of this corporation is: QUICK TAX USA, P.A.

ARTICLE TWO PRINCIPLE ADDRESS

The principle address of the Corporation is 7071 SW 89 Court suite 304 Miami FL 33173.

ARTICLE THREE DURATION

The term of existence of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE FOUR PUREOSE

The corporation may transact any and all lawful business for which corporation may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

Specifically but not limited to accounting.

ARTICLE FIVE CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares, which the corporation has authority to issue, is one thousand (1000), all of which shall be common shares with a par value of One Dollar and no/cents (\$1.00) each.

ARTICLE SIX REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 7071 SW 89 Court suite 304 Miami Florida 33173, and the name of the Registered Agent at such address is:

Jesse E. Reinoso

I DO HEREBY ACCEPT THE POSITION OF REGISTERED AGENT:

Jesse E. Reinoso H03000289469

001-03-5003 06:55

)3 OCT -3 AH 8:

FILED

ARTICLE SEVEN PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

The shareholders shall have pre-emptive rights.

ARTICLE EIGHT DIRECTORS

7.01 The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of at least one (1) member.

7.02 The names and addresses of the initial directors of the first Board of Directors shall be as follows:

Name:	Address:
Jesse E. Reinoso	7071 SW 89 court suite 304 Miami Florida 33173
Ruben M. Figueredo	⁵ 1800 SW 134 th Ave Miami Florida 33175

5

Ŷ

ARTICLE NINE OFFICERS

.

The names and addresses of the first officers of the corporation, shall be as follows:

Office:	Name:	Address;
President & Treasurer	Jesse E. Reinoso	7071 Sw 89 Court ste 304 Miami Florida 33173
Vice-President & Secretary	Ruben M. Figueredo	1800 SW 134 th Ave Miami Florida 33175

14

20.9 26101

- 4

403000286469

The name and address of the	ARTICLE TEN INCORPORATOR	FILE 03 OCT -3 SE JRETARY
Name:	Address:	ED AM 8:
Jesse E. Revnoso	7071 SW 89 Court ste 304 Miami Florida 33173	1Afe ORIDA
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have subscribed my name this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ da	y of Ect
	Jesse E. Revnoso	25
STATE OF FLORIDA	JESSE E. RETIOSO	
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DAD	Έ	

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, Jesse E. Reynoso, who identified himself by Florida Driver's License R-520-425-40-248-0 certifies the above is true and accurate.

Dated on this____ day of _____, 2003.

Notary Public State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

H03000 286469